

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2315 OF 2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAMURUGAN

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt. 13.4.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.D. B. Raju, Adv.

for Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity another two weeks time is granted to the appellant to deposit the deficit Court Fee of Rs. 1750/-. failing which the appeal shall

stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2315 Of 2006.

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant

(s)

Versus

M/s. BALAMURUGAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

way

By

of last opportunity another two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to deposit the deficit Court Fee of Rs. 1750/- failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;

May 8, 2007